# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAmurol Contections Company TTC 1	FORMERLY Amurol Confections Company	l12/31/2003 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
Street Address:	410 North Michigan Avenue
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773718	CLUCKERS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)645-3503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 645-4297

Email: jennifer.powe@wrigley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Powe

Address Line 1: 410 North Michigan Avenue
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLU/US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Powe
Signature:	/jennifer powe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0298

900060192

00 07\$ H

Date:	10/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=amurolassign1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0299

Form LLC-37.25

January 1999

Jesse While
Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Llability Company Division
Room 359, Howlett Building
Springfield, It. 62756
http://www.sos.state.ll.us

Remit payment in check or money order,
payable to "Secretary of State."
Filing Fee is 100, but if merger of more
than two entities, \$50 for each additional
entity.

#### Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Merger

SUEMY INDUPLICATE

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of Slate

Dale /2-36-03 Assigned Fills # 0/08-170-5 Filling Fee Approved 98 100

# FILED

DEC 2 6 2003

LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DIV. JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation Limited Llability Company, Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted entity)	Domestic State or Country	lilinois Secretary ( State File # (if an)
Amurol Confections Company	Corporation	Illinois	3034-797-8
Amurol CC LLC	Limited Liability Company	Illinois	01081705
is to merge, If a corporation articles of merger.	n approved and signed by each liss a party to the merger, a copy of	mited liability compar of the plan as approve	ny and other entity the ad is attached to the
(a) Name of the surviving en		riville II corco	
(b) Address of the surviving  Effective date of merger: ( a) the filling date	entity: 2800 North Route 47, Yo check one) , or ut not more than 30 days subseq	rkville, II. 60560	>
(b) Address of the surviving  Effective date of merger: ( a) the filling date	entity: 2800 North Route 47, Yo	rkville, II. 60560	

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0300**